No

10

S
R SAC Motorsport

$COTTISH RALLY

Crew

David Bogie/ Kirsty
Riddick

Garry Pearson/
Hannah McKillop

Jock Armstrong /
Owen Paterson
John Wink/ Neil
Shanks

Mark McCulloch /
Michael Hendry
Scott Beattie/
Peredur Davies
Hugh Brunton/
Michael Gilbey
lan Forgan/ Chris
Lees

Chris Collie/ Ricky
Finlayson
Alexander Vassallo/
Chris Williams

Car
Skoda Fabia RS

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Skoda Fabia
Hyundai i20 R5
Proton Satria Evo
Ford Fiesta R5
VW Polo GTi R5
Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

RSAC Scottish Rally 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1998

1598

1998

1600

1600

1598

1598

1600

S1

S1

S2

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

South of Scotland Car Club/
Solway Car Club

Border Ecosse/ Border Ecosse
Car Club

Solway car club/ South of
Scotland car club

63 Car Club

Solway Car Club/ 63 Car Club
63 car club / Caernarfonshire &
Anglesey

Trackrod/ Aberystwyth & District
Glenrothes/ Coltness Car Club

63 Car Club/ HCC

East Ayrshire / Ripon/ KLMC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

George Anderson Builders, Solid Fuel Hub,
Asset Alliance Group, Billie Bowie Special

Projects, WERA

EARSMAN LTD

John Wink Design, Laings Inverurie, Tyres

South Shore, Michelin

Alford Auto Station

Zenith Energy

Wildwaters Seafood Ltd
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No
11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew Car

John Crawford/ Josh Ford Fiesta Rally
Davison 2

Bob Adamson / Harry Volkswagen Polo

Stubbs

Robert Proudlock/
Harry Marchbank

Ford Fiesta Rally
3 Evo

Duncan Campbell/
Michael Cruickshank

Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Mitsubishi Evo 8
Young

Subaru Impreza

Stuart Irvine/ Marc
Irvine

Hyundai i20 R5

Martyn Erskine/ Mitsubishi Evo

Peter Carstairs

Orrin McDonnell/ Mitsubishi Evo 8

Clare Fraser
Jack Ryan / Robin
Nicolson

Subaru Impreza

Mike Grant / Graham Subaru Impreza
Kelman
James Hall/ Laura
Marshall

Subaru Impreza

Craig Henderson /
Robert Cumming

Martin Lock/ Andy
Lock

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1500

1998

1997

1600

2000

1999

1998

2000

2000

1998

2000

S1

S1

S2

S2

S2

S1

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

Coltness Car Club/ Hexham &
District Motor Club

Coltness Car Club/ Broughton

Bretton mc

Solway Car Club/Aberdare MC/

South of Scotland

Highland/ Saltire Rally Club

63CC/ Mull CC

SSCC East Ayreshire/ SSCC

Easy Ayrshire
Machars/ GMSC

SDMC/ HCC SRC

Saltire

63CC

KLMC / EVMC/ Dukeries Motor

Club

Solway car club/ East Ayrshire

car club

Machars

Entrant/Sponsor

Fun Bobby Racing, Beatsons Building

Supplies, Mabie House Hotel, DirtFish, Pirelli,

Speedline Wheels
DC 7 GROUP

Innoflate , Boiler&Valve, Carbon Positive
Motorsport

BHG

3b Construction, Mcleans Taxi, Signcraft
Dumfries

MG MOTORS

Hall's Mechanical services, Hall Bros
Groudworks (Cumbria)

Fred Henderson, Wildwaters seafood Itd,
Crichton club bar 1

Svm Port Services, Erskine Automotive
Services



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

Paddy Munro/
Andrew Stevenson
Ross Jarrett/ lain
Thorburn

Steve Bannister/
Callum Atkinson
Donald Peacock/
Craig Wallace
Andrew Forbes/ Alex
Hill

Scott Peacock/ Greg
Alcorn

Nigel Creagh/ lan
Jones

Allan Mcdowall /
Richard Ogilvie
David Brown /
Richard Wardle
Tony Thompson /
John Connor

Nick Kitching/ Steve
Pugh

Niall Cowan Jnr/ Gail
Whyte

Natalie Robinson/
Sam Collis

Car
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort RS
1800

Ford Escort
Ford Escort RS
1800

MG ZR

Peugeot 208

CcC
1975

2500

1998

1998

1998

1975

2000

1998

1975

1598

Class Club

S5

S3

S12

S12

S5

S5

S12

S5

S12

S5

S12

S6

S4

Entrant/Sponsor

Highland Car Club/ 63 Car Club
Ltd

Hawick and Border Car Club /
Mull Car Club/RACMC

Border/ Border Eccose Car Club W Scruton sontex Oxet

Solway Car Club/ Saltire Rally
Club

Mull CC

Solway Car Club

Westmeath and district /
Rac,HRCR

NHMC/ Coltness Car Club

Malton Kartec

Northallerton / WSSCC

Ripon MC/ RACMC /
Aberystwyth & DMC

Solway Car club / Coltness Car
Club, WCMC

Malton MC / RAC/ Matlock MC  RAP - Recycled Asphalt Products



No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew

Steve Magson/ Steve
Bielby

Dave Forrest/ Jamie
Forrest

Bryan Jardine/ Mark
Runciman

Steve Korky Ward/
John Millington

Paul Rawson/ Mike
Curry

David McLeod/
Eamonn Boyle
Ernie Lee/ Patricia
Lee

Craig Gibson/ Ewan
Lees

Andy Wolfe/ James
Crook

John Baillie / Chris
Wareham

Thomas Milne/ Neil
Jeffrey

Rian Walker/ Paul
gribben

Robbie Wood/ Simon
Mills

Car
Vauxhall Astra

RWD

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Hillman Avenger

BMW 325i

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Escort

MG 3

MG 3

MG 3

CcC
1998

1998

1993

1975

1600

1600

2495

1998

1998

1997

1398

1400

1400

Class Club

S5

S12

S12

S12

S11

S11

S12

S5

S11

S5

S7

S7

S7

Ripon/ RAC

Malton - llkley & District - RAC /
RAC - llIkley & District - Malton

Ulster Automobile Club/
Coltness Car CLub

Ripon MSC

RAC / HRCR/ EACC

East Ayrshire Car Club/ NHMC/
East Ayrshire Car Club / NHMC
63

Coltness Car Club

RACMC/ RACMC,
Loughborough CC

Machars

Stonehaven & District MC/ Mull
Car Club

Eacc/ Solway

Hawick and Border / Berwick
and District MC

Entrant/Sponsor
SM AUTOCARE LTD

Strasse Porsche. PMC Midland. Millers Oils.
Dragon Soop.

B JARDINE ENGINEERING LTD

Ralt Engineering

Haddo Energy

C.V.R (Classic Vehicle Restorations)

Castle Sinniness Farm

Lesmac Fasteners, Al Qudra Drilling
Comnpany, ACM Trailers, Titan Energies,
Springbok Drilling, W2 T



No
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Crew

Christina Robinson/
Grum Wilcock

Nick Taylor/ Jonathan
Fowler

Alistair Brearley/
Kenny Anderson
Russell Addyman/
Kev Wilson
Lauchlan Hunter/
Richard Simmonds
Max Crowther/ Phil
Bramma

Niall Cowan/ Marc
Morgan

Stuart Bannatyne/
Chloe Fleming
Campbell McColm/
Donald McColm
Scott Maxwell/ Harry
Maxwell

George Martin/
Stanley Richardson
Josephine Harris/
George Benson

Callum Tyrrell/
Mathew Rawcliffe

Car
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

MG 3

MG 3

MG 3

Skoda Fabia

Ford Escort Mk2

MG ZR

Land Rover

Defender Wolf XD
Land Rover
Defender Wolf XD
Land Rover
Defender Wolf XD

CC Class Club

1200 S4 Malton

1998 S5 Spadeadam Motor Club

1998 S5 Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd/
Saltire Rally Club

2400 S3 Malton MC/ Ripon

1398 S7 EACC/ Saltire RC/ Solway CC/
Berwick & DMC

1400 S7 Malton MC

1398 S7 Solway/ Ludlow Castle Motor
Club

1400 S7 Glenrothes motor sport club /
Coltness Car blub

1998 S5 EastAyrshire Car Club/ Border
Ecosse Car Club

1798 S5 BARC (Yorkshire)

2500 S10 BAMA

2500 S10 BAMA/RNRMMSA

2500 S10 BAMA

Entrant/Sponsor
Recycled Asphalt Products Ltd

Moto Car Sales Ltd

Al Concrete (Harrogate) Yorkshire Flapjack,
British Bakes and Cakes

Monarch Financial / WestFab Engineering

Zeigen Porsche, Ham & Cheese Pub, Vertex
Civil Engineering

Zech-Tech Ltd Salt Cavern Gas Storage
Solutions.



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

64 Jack Bean/ Patrick Land Rover 2500 S10 Bama
Amey Defender Wolf XD
65 Damien Tourish / Ford Escort 1975 S12 Donegal
Kevin Duggan
66 Paul Thompson / Ford Escort 2 S12 Malton/ Solway Car Club Wht demolition
Mark Roberts
67 Keith Robathan/ Vauxhall Firenza 2300 S11 Saltire/ South of
Craig Nelson Scotland/Solway

There are 66 entries, and 63 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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RSAC Motorsport

S COTTISH RALLY Final

Car
2

1

5

6
14
11
10

25
26
12
15
66
16
30
40
27
20

Cls
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S1
S1
S1
S1
S5
S3
S1
S2

S12
S2
S5

S12

S12
S2

Crew

Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop
David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies
Robert Proudlock/ Harry Marchbank
John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Williams
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson
Ross Jarrett/ lain Thorburn

Bob Adamson / Harry Stubbs

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Paul Thompson / Mark Roberts
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
Scott Peacock/ Greg Alcorn
Bryan Jardine/ Mark Runciman
Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson

Jack Ryan / Robin Nicolson

RSAC Scottish Rally 2025

Individual Times

8:47
8:36
8:44
8:55
9:03
9:12
9:00
9:11
9:15
9:25
9:25
9:39
9:36
9:45
9:50
9:59
9:58
9:52
9:57

2
6:48
6:54
6:55
7:01
7:01
7:21
7:21
7:29
7:08
7:37
7:30
7:33
7:43
7:53
7:46
7:58
8:05
8:02
7:56

3
4:54
5:13
5:00
5:05
5:11
5:22
5:09
5:21
5:12
5:24
5:28
5:26
5:27
5:29
5:36
5:36
5:39
5:38
5:43

4
8:28
8:34
8:38
8:45
8:52
9:08
9:43
9:38

10:42
9:21
9:33
9:29
9:34
9:40
9:53
9:53
9:52
9:58

10:00

5
6:44
6:43
6:50
6:53
6:57
7:17
7:34
7:24
7:01
7:36
7:30
7:39
7:41
7:42
7:40
7:51
7:52
7:59
7:53

In Position Order

6 Penalty

4:56
4:52
4:58
5:01
5:06
5:17
5:07
5:16
5:11
5:21
5:20
5:26
5:25
5:28
5:34
5:33
5:33
5:38
5:34

0:12

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
40:37 1 1
40:52 2 2
41:05 3 3
41:40 4 4
42:10 1 5
43:37 5 6
43:54 6 7
44:19 7 8
44:29 8 9
44:44 1 10
44:46 1 1
45:12 9 12
45:26 2 13
45:57 1 14
46:19 3 15
46:50 2 16
46:59 2 17
47.07 3 18
47:15 4 19

Car 20 Penalty details:- 0:12 for Jump Start SS4

to MC 6B
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Car
28
18
37
22
39
67
29
36
51
52
32
46
41
50
54
19
49
42
53
23
57
24
65
58

Cls
S12
S2
S4
S2
S12
S11
S5
S6
S4
S5
S5
S11
S12
S7
S3
S2
S7
S11
S5
S2
S7
S2
S12
S7

Crew

Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs
Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis
James Hall/ Laura Marshall

Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest

Keith Robathan/ Craig Nelson
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

Niall Cowan Jnr/ Gail Whyte
Christina Robinson/ Grum Wilcock
Nick Taylor/ Jonathan Fowler
Allan Mcdowall / Richard Ogilvie
Andy Wolfe/ James Crook

Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington
Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills
Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Rian Walker/ Paul gribben

Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry

Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson
Craig Henderson / Robert Cumming
Niall Cowan/ Marc Morgan

Martin Lock/ Andy Lock

Damien Tourish / Kevin Duggan

Stuart Bannatyne/ Chloe Fleming

1
10:09
9:59
10:08
10:20
10:22
10:22
9:54
10:45
10:25
10:24
10:47
10:45
10:34
10:37
11:07
10:05
10:50
11:06
10:57
11:55
11:07
11:36
9:20
12:13

2
8:02
8:41
8:20
8:17
8:18
8:25
7:50
8:29
8:36
8:31
8:31
8:40
8:35
8:34
8:43
8:32
8:56
8:51
9:00
9:05
9:19
9:19
7:35
9:33

3
5:42
5:28
5:43
5:49
5:50
5:57
5:35
5:50
5:54
6:01
6:01
6:03
6:00
6:21
6:05
5:27
6:12
6:12
6:19
6:19
6:06
6:33
5:23
6:40

4
9:57
10:10
10:03
10:14
10:25
10:23
12:19
10:24
10:21
10:33
10:35
10:33
10:37
10:38
10:48
14:11
10:48
11:02
11:08
10:50
11:26
11:19
20:00
11:45

5
7:54
7:41
8:03
8:07
8:21
8:15
7:59
8:21
8:34
8:35
8:21
8:23
8:38
8:38
8:37
7:45
8:39
8:57
8:57
9:07
9:05
9:10
7:32
9:40

6 Penalty
5:38
5:25
5:46
5:40
5:49
5:47
5:37
5:47
5:52
5:57
5:54
5:48
6:01
5:59
5:53
5:24
6:04
6:21
6:15
6:01
6:16
6:35
5:40
6:37

47:22
47:24
48:03
48:27
49:05
49:09
49:14
49:36
49:42
50:01
50:09
50:12
50:25
50:47
51:13
51:24
51:29
52:29
52:36
53:17
53:19
54:32
55:30
56:28

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

4

A N O W 00 O W MDD NDNDNM P ODDN O AN P WO PP OO0 = O

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
47 S5 John Baillie / Chris Wareham 10:43 8:31 6:02 19:17 8:31 5:59 59:03 7 44
63 S10 Callum Tyrrell/ Mathew Rawcliffe 12:20 18:00 7:03 12:31 10:12 6:51 1:00 1:.07:57 1 45

Car 63 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 2

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles 9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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RSAC Scottish Rally 2025

Individual Times

SCOTTISH RALLY Fina|
Car Cls Crew 1
1 S1 David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick 8:36
2 S1 Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop 8:47
3 S22 Jock Armstrong / Owen Paterson 8:54
4 S1 John Wink/ Neil Shanks 9:11
5 S1 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry 8:44
6 S1 Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies 8:55
7 S1 Hugh Brunton/ Michael Gilbey 9:09
8 S1 lan Forgan/ Chris Lees 9:15
9 S1 Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson 9:18
10 S1 Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Williams 9:00
11 S1 John Crawford/ Josh Davison 9:12
12 S1 Bob Adamson / Harry Stubbs 9:39
14 S2 Robert Proudlock/ Harry Marchbank 9:03
15 S2 Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank 9:36
16 S2 Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young 9:50
17 S1 Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine 9:39
18 S2 Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs 9:59
19 S2 Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser 10:05
20 S2 Jack Ryan / Robin Nicolson 9:57

2
6:54
6:48
7:03
7:29
6:55
7:01
7:15
7:08
7:27
7:21
7:21
7:33
7:01
7:43
7:46
7:36
8:41
8:32
7:56

3
5:13
4:54
5:05
5:21
5:00
5:05

5:12
5:21
5:09
5:22
5:26
5:11
5:27
5:36
5:32
5:28
5:27
5:43

4
8:34
8:28
8:50
9:38
8:38
8:45

10:42
9:11
9:43
9:08
9:29
8:52
9:34
9:53

10:10
14:11
10:00

5
6:43
6:44
6:54
7:24
6:50
6:53

7:01

7:34
7:17
7:39
6:57
7:41
7:40

7:41
7:45
7:53

In Starting Order

6 Penalty Total
4:52 40:52
4:56 40:37
5:18 Steering
5:16 44:19
4:58 41:05
5:01 41:40

Gearbox
5:11 44:29

Lack of Road
5:07 43:54
5:17 43:37
5:26 45:12
5:06 42:10
5:25 45:26
5:34 46:19

Punctures
5:25 47:24
5:24 51:24
5:34 0:12 47:15

Cls
Pos

2
1

W N P O 01 O

Car 20 Penalty details:- 0:12 for Jump Start SS4

to MC 6B

O/IA
Pos

2
1

12

13
15

21
35
19
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Car
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls
S2
S2
S2
S2
S5
S3

S12
S12
S5
S5
S12
S5
S12
S5
S12
S6
S4
S5
S12
S12
S12
S11
Si11
S12

Crew
Mike Grant / Graham Kelman

James Hall/ Laura Marshall

Craig Henderson / Robert Cumming

Martin Lock/ Andy Lock

Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson
Ross Jarrett/ lain Thorburn

Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

Scott Peacock/ Greg Alcorn

Nigel Creagh/ lan Jones

Allan Mcdowall / Richard Ogilvie
David Brown / Richard Wardle
Tony Thompson / John Connor
Nick Kitching/ Steve Pugh

Niall Cowan Jnr/ Gail Whyte
Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis
Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Bryan Jardine/ Mark Runciman
Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington
Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry

David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle
Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

1
10:57
10:20
11:55
11:36

9:25
9:25
9:52
10:09
9:54
9:59
13:39
10:47

10:08
10:45
10:08
10:11
10:22

9:58
10:34
11:06

10:53

2
8:38
8:17
9:05
9:19
7:37
7:30
8:02
8:02
7:50
7:58

8:31

8:19
8:29
8:20
8:27
8:18
8:05
8:35
8:51

8:56

3
6:09
5:49
6:19
6:33
5:24
5:28
5:38
5:42
5:35
5:36

6:01

5:44
5:50
5:43
5:56
5:50
5:39
6:00
6:12

6:05

4
11:36
10:14
10:50
11:19
9:21
9:33
9:58
9:57
12:19
9:53

10:35

9:54
10:24
10:03
10:21
10:25

9:52
10:37
11:02

5

8:07
9:07
9:10
7:36
7:30
7:59
7:54
7:59
7:51

8:21

8:06
8:21
8:03

8:21
7:52
8:38
8:57

6 Penalty

5:40
6:01
6:35
5:21
5:20
5:38
5:38
5:37
5:33

5:54

5:47
5:46

5:49
5:33
6:01
6:21

Cls
Total Pos

Out of Rubber
48:27
53:17
54:32
44:44
4446
47:07
4722
49:14
46:50

In Ditch
50:09 5

Non Starter

N W A~ WP PO 0O

Non Starter

Broken Steering
49:36 1
48:03 1

Retired
49:05
46:59
50:25
52:29

Suspension

w o N Ol

Engine

O/A
Pos

23
39
41
10
11
18
20
26
16

30

27
22

24
17
32
37



Car
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

64
65
66

Cls
S5
S11
S5
S7
S7
S7
S4
S5
S5
S3
S7
S7
S7
S7
S5
S5

S10
S10
S10

S10
S12
S12

Crew

Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees

Andy Wolfe/ James Crook

John Baillie / Chris Wareham
Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey

Rian Walker/ Paul gribben

Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills
Christina Robinson/ Grum Wilcock
Nick Taylor/ Jonathan Fowler
Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson
Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson
Lauchlan Hunter/ Richard Simmonds
Max Crowther/ Phil Bramma

Niall Cowan/ Marc Morgan

Stuart Bannatyne/ Chloe Fleming
Campbell McColm/ Donald McColm
Scott Maxwell/ Harry Maxwell

George Martin/ Stanley Richardson
Josephine Harris/ George Benson

Callum Tyrrell/ Mathew Rawcliffe

Jack Bean/ Patrick Amey
Damien Tourish / Kevin Duggan

Paul Thompson / Mark Roberts

1
10:33
10:45
10:43
10:47
10:50
10:37
10:25
10:24
10:57
11:07
10:55

11:07
12:13
12:09
12:39

12:22
20:00
12:20

9:20
9:45

2
8:25
8:40
8:31
8:50
8:56
8:34
8:36
8:31
9:00
8:43
8:37

9:19
9:33

9:36

9:55

10:45
18:00

7:35
7:53

3
5:54
6:03
6:02
6:22
6:12
6:21
5:54
6:01
6:19
6:05
6:01

6:06
6:40

6:52

4

10:11
10:33
19:17
11:18
10:48
10:38
10:21
10:33
11:08
10:48

11:26
11:45

20:00

5

8:23
8:31

8:39
8:38
8:34
8:35
8:57
8:37

9:05
9:40

6

5:48
5:59

6:04
5:59
5:52
5:57
6:15
5:53

6:16
6:37

Car 60 Penalty details:-

6:53
7:20

12:15

7:03 12:31 10:12 6:51
Car 63 Penalty details:-

5:23 20:00 7:32 5:40
5:29 9:40 7:42 5:28

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
Off Road
50:12 2 31
59:03 7 44
Disqualification SR 18.4n
51:29 2 36
50:47 1 33
49:42 2 28
50:01 4 29
52:36 6 38
51:13 2 34
Accident
Off Road
53:19 3 40
56:28 4 43
Engine
3:00 Mechanical
3:00 for 3:00 early at TC 2C
Retired
Off Road
1:00 1:07:57 1 45
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 2
Non Starter
55:30 7 42
45:57 1 14



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total

67 S11 Keith Robathan/ Craig Nelson 10:22 8:25 5:57 10:23 8:15 5:47

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2
9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles 9.00 miles

49:09

Stage 5
Kinharvie 2
7.65 miles

Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

25

Stage 6
Dalbeattie 2
4.34 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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SCOTTISH RALLY Final

Car Clis

Class S1

2 S1

1 Ss1

5 S1

6 S1

11 s1

10 Ss1

S1

8 S1

12 S1
Class S10

63 S10

Class S11
67 S11
46 S11
42 S11
Class S12
66 S12
40 S12

Crew

Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop
David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies
John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Williams
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Bob Adamson / Harry Stubbs

Callum Tyrrell/ Mathew Rawcliffe

Keith Robathan/ Craig Nelson

Andy Wolfe/ James Crook

Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry

Paul Thompson / Mark Roberts
Bryan Jardine/ Mark Runciman

8:47
8:36
8:44
8:55
9:12
9:00
9:11
9:15
9:39

12:20

10:22

10:45

11:06

9:45
9:58

Individual Times

6:48
6:54
6:55
7:01
7:21
7:21
7:29
7:08
7:33

18:00

8:25

8:40

8:51

7:53
8:05

RSAC Scottish Rally 2025

4:54
5:13
5:00
5:05
5:22
5:09
5:21
5:12
5:26

7:03

8:28
8:34
8:38
8:45
9:08
9:43
9:38
10:42
9:29

12:31

5

6:44
6:43
6:50
6:53
7:17
7:34
7:24
7:01
7:39

10:12

6

4:56
4:52
4:58
5:01
5:17
5:07
5:16
5:11
5:26

6:51

Car 63 Penalty details:-

5:57
6:03
6:12

5:29
5:39

10:23
10:33
11:02

9:40
9:52

8:15
8:23
8:57

7:42
7:52

5:47
5:48
6:21

5:28
5:33

In Class Order

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

40:37
40:52
41:05
41:40
43:37
43:54
44:19
44:29
45:12

1:00 1:07:57

© 00 N oo o B~ W DN P
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1 45

1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 2

49:09
50:12
52:29

45:57
46:59

25
31
37

14
2 17

to MC 6B
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Car
27
28
39
41
65

Cls
S12
S12
S12
S12
S12

Class S2

14
15
16
20

18
22
19
23
24

S2
S2
S2
S2

S2
S2
S2
S2
S2

Class S3

26
54

S3
S3

Class S4

37
51

S4
S4

Class S5

25

S5

Crew 1
Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson 9:52
Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace 10:09
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest 10:22
Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington 10:34
Damien Tourish / Kevin Duggan 9:20
Robert Proudlock/ Harry Marchbank 9:03
Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank 9:36
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young 9:50
Jack Ryan / Robin Nicolson 9:57
Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs 9:59
James Hall/ Laura Marshall 10:20
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser 10:05
Craig Henderson / Robert Cumming 11:55
Martin Lock/ Andy Lock 11:36
Ross Jarrett/ lain Thorburn 9:25
Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson 11:07
Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis 10:08
Christina Robinson/ Grum Wilcock 10:25
Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson 9:25

2
8:02
8:02
8:18
8:35
7:35

7:01
7:43
7:46
7:56

8:41
8:17
8:32
9:05
9:19

7:30
8:43

8:20
8:36

7:37

3
5:38
5:42
5:50
6:00
5:23

5:11
5:27
5:36
5:43

4
9:58
9:57

10:25

10:37

20:00

8:52
9:34
9:53
10:00

5
7:59
7:54
8:21
8:38
7:32

6:57
7:41
7:40
7:53

6
5:38
5:38
5:49
6:01
5:40

5:06
5:25
5:34
5:34

Car 20 Penalty details:-

5:28
5:49
5:27
6:19
6:33

5:28
6:05

5:43
5:54

5:24

10:10
10:14
14:11
10:50
11:19

9:33
10:48

10:03
10:21

9:21

7:41
8:07
7:45
9:07
9:10

7:30
8:37

8:03
8:34

7:36

5:25
5:40
5:24
6:01
6:35

5:20
5:53

5:46
5:52

5:21

Cls OIA

18
20
24
32
42

13
15
19

21
23
35
39
41

11
34

22
28

Penalty Total Pos Pos
47.07 3
47:22 4
49:05 5
50:25 6
55:30 7
42:10 1
45:26 2
46:19 3
0:12 47:15 4
0:12 for Jump Start SS4
47:24 5
48:27 6
51:24 7
53:17 8
54:32 9
44:46
51:13 2
48:03
49:42 2
44:44 1

10



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
30 S5 Scott Peacock/ Greg Alcorn 9:59 7:58 5:36 9:53 7:51 5:33 46:50 2 16
29 S5 Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill 9:54 7:50 5:35 12:19 7:59 5:37 49:14 3 26
52 S5 Nick Taylor/ Jonathan Fowler 10:24 8:31 6:01 10:33 8:35 5:57 50:01 4 29
32 S5 Allan Mcdowall / Richard Ogilvie 10:47 8:31 6:01 10:35 8:21 554 50:09 5 30
53 S5 Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson 10:57 9:00 6:19 11:.08 8:57 6:15 52:36 6 38
47 S5 John Baillie / Chris Wareham 10:43 8:31 6:02 19:17 8:31 5:59 59:03 7 44
Class S6

36 S6 Niall Cowan Jnr/ Gail Whyte 10:45 8:29 5:50 10:24 8:21 5:47 49:36 1 27
Class S7

50 S7 Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills 10:37 8:34 6:21 10:38 8:38 5:59 50:47 1 33
49 S7 Rian Walker/ Paul gribben 10:50 8:56 6:12 10:48 8:39 6:04 51:29 2 36
57 S7 Niall Cowan/ Marc Morgan 11:07 9:19 6:06 11:26 9:05 6:16 53:19 3 40
58 S7 Stuart Bannatyne/ Chloe Fleming 12:13 9:33 6:40 11:45 9:40 6:37 56:28 4 43

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles 9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

>
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$COTTISH RALLY

Car

14
11
10

25
26
12
15
66
16
30
40
27
20
28

Final

Cls
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S1
S1
Sl
S1
S5
S3
S1
S2
S12
S2
S5
S12
S12
S2
S12

Crew

Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop
David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies
Robert Proudlock/ Harry Marchbank
John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Williams
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson
Ross Jarrett/ lain Thorburn

Bob Adamson / Harry Stubbs

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Paul Thompson / Mark Roberts
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
Scott Peacock/ Greg Alcorn
Bryan Jardine/ Mark Runciman
Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
Jack Ryan / Robin Nicolson

Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace

RSAC Scottish Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Fabia RS
Proton Satria Evo
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Volkswagen Polo
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2

In Position Order

Total

to MC 6B

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

40:37
40:52
41:05
41:40
42:10
43:37
43:54
44:19
44:29
44:44
44:46
45:12
45:26
45:57
46:19
46:50
46:59
47:07
47:15
47:22

1
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+0:15
+0:28
+1:03
+1:33
+3:00
+3:17
+3:42
+3:52
+4:07
+4:09
+4:35
+4:49
+5:20
+5:42
+6:13
+6:22
+6:30
+6:38
+6:45

+0:15
+0:13
+0:35
+0:30
+1.27
+0:17
+0:25
+0:10
+0:15
+0:02
+0:26
+0:14
+0:31
+0:22
+0:31
+0:09
+0:08
+0:08
+0:07
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Car
18
37
22
39
67
29
36
51
52
32
46
41
50
54
19
49
42
53
23
57
24
65

Cls
S2
S4
S2
S12
Si11
S5
S6
S4
S5
S5
Si11
S12
S7
S3
S2
S7
S11
S5
S2
S7
S2
S12

Crew

Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs
Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis
James Hall/ Laura Marshall

Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest

Keith Robathan/ Craig Nelson
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

Niall Cowan Jnr/ Gail Whyte
Christina Robinson/ Grum Wilcock
Nick Taylor/ Jonathan Fowler
Allan Mcdowall / Richard Ogilvie
Andy Wolfe/ James Crook

Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington
Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills
Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Rian Walker/ Paul gribben

Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry

Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson
Craig Henderson / Robert Cumming
Niall Cowan/ Marc Morgan

Martin Lock/ Andy Lock

Damien Tourish / Kevin Duggan

58 S7 Stuart Bannatyne/ Chloe Fleming
47 S5 John Baillie / Chris Wareham

Car

Mitsubishi Evo
Peugeot 208
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Firenza
Honda Civic

MG ZR

Peugeot 208
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort Mk2
MG 3

Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 8
MG 3

Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
MG 3

Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Skoda Fabia
Ford Escort

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

47:24
48:03
48:27
49:05
49:09
49:14
49:36
49:42
50:01
50:09
50:12
50:25
50:47
51:13
51:24
51:29
52:29
52:36
53:17
53:19
54:32
55:30
56:28
59:03

5
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+6:47
+7:26
+7:50
+8:28
+8:32
+8:37
+8:59
+9:05
+9:24
+9:32
+9:35
+9:48
+10:10
+10:36
+10:47
+10:52
+11:52
+11:59
+12:40
+12:42
+13:55
+14:53
+15:51
+18:26

+0:02
+0:39
+0:24
+0:38
+0:04
+0:05
+0:22
+0:06
+0:19
+0:08
+0:03
+0:13
+0:22
+0:26
+0:11
+0:05
+1:00
+0:07
+0:41
+0:02
+1:13
+0:58
+0:58
+2:35



Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead

63 S10 Callum Tyrrell/ Mathew Rawcliffe Land Rover Defender Wolf XD 1:07:57 1 45 +27:20 +8:54

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Cls
S1
S1
S2
S1
S1
S1
S1
Sl
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S2
S2
Sl
S2
S2
S2
S2

Crew

David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick

Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop
Jock Armstrong / Owen Paterson
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies
Hugh Brunton/ Michael Gilbey

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson
Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Williams
John Crawford/ Josh Davison

Bob Adamson / Harry Stubbs
Robert Proudlock/ Harry Marchbank

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine
Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Jack Ryan / Robin Nicolson

Mike Grant / Graham Kelman

RSAC Scottish Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Skoda Fabia RS
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Fabia
Hyundai i20 R5
Proton Satria Evo
Ford Fiesta R5
VW Polo GTi R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Volkswagen Polo
Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
40:52 2 2
40:37 1 1
42:04

44:19

41:05

41:40

16:24

44:29 8 9
31:17

43:54 6
43:37 5 6
45:12 9 12
42:10 1 5
45:26 2 13
46:19 3 15
22:47

47:24 21
51:24 35
47:15 4 19
37:20

to MC 6B
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Car
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48

Cls
S2
S2
S2
S5
S3
S12
S12
S5
S5
S12
S5
S12
S6
S4
S5
S12
S12
S12
Si11
S12
S5
S11
S5
S7

Crew

James Hall/ Laura Marshall

Craig Henderson / Robert Cumming
Martin Lock/ Andy Lock

Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson
Ross Jarrett/ lain Thorburn

Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

Scott Peacock/ Greg Alcorn

Nigel Creagh/ lan Jones

Allan Mcdowall / Richard Ogilvie
Nick Kitching/ Steve Pugh

Niall Cowan Jnr/ Gail Whyte
Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis
Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Bryan Jardine/ Mark Runciman
Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington
Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees

Andy Wolfe/ James Crook

John Baillie / Chris Wareham
Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey

Car

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort RS 1800
MG ZR

Peugeot 208
Vauxhall Astra RWD
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
BMW 325i

Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort

MG 3

Total

48:27
53:17
54:32
44:44
44:46
47.07
47:22
49:14
46:50
13:39
50:09
42:11
49:36
48:03
34:55
49:05
46:59
50:25
52:29
25:54
35:03
50:12
59:03
37:17

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6
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23
39
41
10
11
18
20
26
16

30

27
22

24
17
32
37

31
44



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
49 S7 Rian Walker/ Paul gribben MG 3 51:29 2 36
50 S7 Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills MG 3 50:47 1 33
51 S4 Christina Robinson/ Grum Wilcock Peugeot 208 49:42 2 28
52 S5 Nick Taylor/ Jonathan Fowler Ford Escort 50:01 4 29
53 S5 Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson Ford Escort Mk2 52:36 6 38
54 S3 Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson Ford Escort Mk2 51:13 2 34
55 S7 Lauchlan Hunter/ Richard Simmonds MG 3 25:33
57 S7 Niall Cowan/ Marc Morgan MG 3 53:19 3 40
58 S7 Stuart Bannatyne/ Chloe Fleming Skoda Fabia 56:28 4 43
59 S5 Campbell McColm/ Donald McColm Ford Escort Mk2 12:09
60 S5 Scott Maxwell/ Harry Maxwell MG ZR 52:07
61 S10 George Martin/ Stanley Richardson Land Rover Defender Wolf XD 41:25
62 S10 Josephine Harris/ George Benson Land Rover Defender Wolf XD  38:05
63 S10 Callum Tyrrell/ Mathew Rawcliffe Land Rover Defender Wolf XD 1:07:57 1 45
65 S12 Damien Tourish / Kevin Duggan Ford Escort 55:30 7 42
66 S12 Paul Thompson / Mark Roberts Ford Escort 45:57 1 14
67 S11 Keith Robathan/ Craig Nelson Vauxhall Firenza 49:09 1 25

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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SCOTTISH RALLY Final Overall Results in Class Order to MC 6B

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class S1

2 S1 Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop Ford Fiesta Rally2 40:37 1 1

1 S1 David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick Skoda Fabia RS 40:52 2 2

5 S1 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo 41:05 3 3

6 S1 Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies Ford Fiesta R5 41:40 4 4

11 S1 John Crawford/ Josh Davison Ford Fiesta Rally 2 43:37 5 6

10 S1 Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Williams Ford Fiesta Rally2 43:54 6 7

S1 John Wink/ Neil Shanks Hyundai i20 R5 44:19 7 8

8 S1 lan Forgan/ Chris Lees Ford Fiesta Rally2 44:29 8 9

12 S1 Bob Adamson / Harry Stubbs Volkswagen Polo 45:12 9 12
Class S10

63 S10 Callum Tyrrell/ Mathew Rawcliffe Land Rover Defender Wolf XD 1:07:57 1 45
Class S11

67 S11 Keith Robathan/ Craig Nelson Vauxhall Firenza 49:09 1 25

46 S11 Andy Wolfe/ James Crook Ford Escort Mk1 50:12 2 31

42 S11 Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry Ford Escort 52:29 3 37
Class S12

66 S12 Paul Thompson / Mark Roberts Ford Escort 45:57 1 14

40 S12 Bryan Jardine/ Mark Runciman Ford Escort 46:59 2 17

27 S12 Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson Ford Escort 47:07 3 18
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Car
28
39
41
65

Class S2

14
15
16
20
18
22
19
23
24

Class S3

26
54

Class S4

37
51

Class S5

25
30
29

Cls
S12
S12
S12
S12

S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2

S3
S3

S4
S4

S5
S5
S5

Crew

Donald Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington

Damien Tourish / Kevin Duggan

Robert Proudlock/ Harry Marchbank
Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young

Jack Ryan / Robin Nicolson

Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs

James Hall/ Laura Marshall

Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser

Craig Henderson / Robert Cumming
Martin Lock/ Andy Lock

Ross Jarrett/ lain Thorburn
Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson

Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis

Christina Robinson/ Grum Wilcock

Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson
Scott Peacock/ Greg Alcorn
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic

Total

47:22
49:05
50:25
55:30

42:10
45:26
46:19
47:15
47:24
48:27
51:24
53:17
54:32

44:46
51:13

48:03
49:42

44:44
46:50
49:14

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

4
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20
24
32
42

13
15
19
21
23
35
39
41

11
34

22
28

10
16
26



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
52 S5 Nick Taylor/ Jonathan Fowler Ford Escort 50:01 4 29
32 S5 Allan Mcdowall / Richard Ogilvie Ford Escort 50:09 5 30
53 S5 Alistair Brearley/ Kenny Anderson Ford Escort Mk2 52:36 6 38
47 S5 John Baillie / Chris Wareham Ford Escort 59:03 7 44

Class S6
36 S6 Niall Cowan Jnr/ Gail Whyte MG ZR 49:36 1 27

Class S7
50 S7 Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills MG 3 50:47 1 33
49 S7 Rian Walker/ Paul gribben MG 3 51:29 2 36
57 S7 Niall Cowan/ Marc Morgan MG 3 53:19 3 40
58 S7 Stuart Bannatyne/ Chloe Fleming Skoda Fabia 56:28 4 43

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn

© 0 N o o A W DN PP
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Final

Stage 1

Stage 2

9.00 miles 7.65 miles

Car

D W N O

10
14

11

65
25
26

Time Car
8:36 2
8:44 1
8:47 5
8:54 6
855 14
9:00
9:03
9:09
9:11 10
9:12 11
9:15 9
9:18
9:20 26
9:25 12
9:25 65

Time
6:48
6:54
6:55
7:01
7:01
7:03
7:08
7:15
7:21
7:21
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:33
7:35

Stage 3

Car

10
14

11
65
25
12
15

RSAC Scottish Rally 2025

Stage 4
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2
4.34 miles 9.00 miles 7.65 miles

Time Car

4:54
5:00
5:05
5:05
5:09
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:26
5:27

w o o1 = DN

14
11

25
12
26
15

66
10

Time
8:28
8:34
8:38
8:45
8:50
8:52
9:08
9:11
9:21
9:29
9:33
9:34
9:38
9:40
9:43

>
RSAC Motorsport

$COTTISH RALLY

Position on each Stage

Stage 5

Car
1
2
5
6
3

14

8
11

4
26
65
10
25
12
16

Time
6:43
6:44
6:50
6:53
6:54
6:57
7:01
7:17
7:24
7:30
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:39
7:40

In Position Order

Stage 6
Dalbeattie 2
4.34 miles
Car Time
1 452

4:56

4:58

5:01

14  5:06
10 5:07
5:11

5:16

11 5:17
3 518
26 5:20
25 521
19 5:24
15 5:25
18 5:25

to MC 6B
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Posn
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Stage 1

Stage 2

9.00 miles 7.65 miles

Car
15
12
17
66
16
27
29
20
40
18
30
19
35
37
28
38
22
39
67
52
51
45

Time Car
9:36 17
9:39 25
9:39 15
9:45 16
9,50 29
9:.52 66
9:54 20
9:57 30
9:58 27
9:59 28
9:59 40

10:05 22

10:08 39

10:08 35

10:09 37

10:11 45

10:20 67

10:22 38

10:22 36

10:24 32

10:25 47

10:33 52

Time
7:36
7:37
7:43
7:46
7:50
7:53
7:56
7:58
8:02
8:02
8:05
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:25
8:25
8:27
8:29
8:31
8:31
8:31

Stage 3

Car
19
18
26
66
17
29
16
30
27
40
28
20
37
35
22
36
39
45
51
38
67
41

Stage 4
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
4.34 miles 9.00 miles 7.65 miles

Time Car

5:27
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:32
5:35
5:36
5:36
5:38
5:39
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:49
5:50
5:50
5:54
5:54
5:56
5:57
6:00

40
16
30
35
28
27
20
37
18
45
22
38
51
67
36
39
46
52
32
41
50

8

Stage 5

Time Car
9:52 15
9:53 18
9:53 66
9:54 19
9:57 30
9:58 40

10:00 20

10:03 28

10:10 27

10:11 29

10:14 37

10:21 35

10:21 22

10:23 67

10:24 32

10:25 36

10:33 39

10:33 46

10:35 47

10:37 51

10:38 52

10:42 54

Time
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:45
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:59
7:59
8:03
8:06
8:07
8:15
8:21
8:21
8:21
8:23
8:31
8:34
8:35
8:37

Stage 6

4.34 miles
Car Time
12 5:26
66 5:28
30 5:33
40 5:33
16 5:34
20 5:34
29 537
27 5:38
28 5:38
22 5:40
65 5:40
37 5:46
36 5:47
67 5:47
46  5:48
39 5:49
51 5:52
54  5:53
32 554
52 557
47 559
50 5:59



Posn
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Stage 1

Stage 2

9.00 miles 7.65 miles

Car
41
50
47
36
46
32
48
49
44
55
21
53
42
54
57
24
23
59
58
63
61
60

Time Car
10:34 19
10:37 50
10:43 41
10:45 51
10:45 55
10:47 21
10:47 46
10:50 18
10:53 54
10:55 48
10:57 42
10:57 44
11:06 49
11:07 53
11:07 23
11:36 24
11:55 57
12:09 58
12:13 60
12:20 61
12:22 62
12:39 63

Time
8:32
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:40
8:41
8:43
8:50
8:51
8:56
8:56
9:00
9:05
9:19
9:19
9:33
9:36
9:55

10:45

18:00

Stage 3

Car
32
52
55
47
46
44
54
57
21
42
49
23
53
50
48
24
58
60
61
63
62

Stage 4
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
4.34 miles 9.00 miles 7.65 miles

Time Car

6:01
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:09
6:12
6:12
6:19
6:19
6:21
6:22
6:33
6:40
6:52
6:53
7:03
7:20

49
54
23
42
53
48
24
57
21
58
61
29
63
19
a7
60
65

Stage 5

Time Car
10:48 41
10:48 50
10:50 49
11:02 42
11:08 53
11:18 57
11:19 23
11:26 24
11:36 58
11:45 63
12:15
12:19
12:31
14:11
19:17
20:00
20:00

Time
8:38
8:38
8:39
8:57
8:57
9:05
9:07
9:10
9:40

10:12

Stage 6
4.34 miles
Car Time

23  6:.01

41 6:01

49 6:04

53 6:15

57 6:16

42 6:21

24  6:35

58 6:37

63 6:51



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles 9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
60 31 13:39
61 62 20:00

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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>A1257146‘ Motorsport
SCOTTISH RALLY

RSAC Scottish Rally 2025

Final Position after each Stage in Position Order to MC 6B

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles 9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 8:36 1 15:30 2 20029 2 2857 2 3541 2 40:37
2 5 844 2 15:35 5 20:39 1 29:17 1 36:00 1 4052
3 2 847 5 15:39 1 20143 5 29117 5 36:07 5 41.05
4 3 854 6 15:56 6 21:01 6 2946 6 36:39 6 41:40
5 6 855 3 1557 3 21:02 3 2952 3 3646 3 42:04
6 10 900 14 16:04 14 21:15 14 30:.07 14 37:.04 14 42:10
7 14 903 10 16:21 10 21:30 11 31:03 11 38:20 11 43:37
8 9:09 8 16:23 8 21:35 10 31:13 10 3847 10 4354
9 9:11 7 16:24 11 2155 9 31117 4 39:.03 4 44:19
10 11 9:12 11 16:33 4 2201 4 31:39 8 39:18 8 44:29
11 9:15 4 16:40 9 22:.06 25 31147 25 39:23 25 44:44
12 9:18 9 16:45 65 22118 26 31:56 26 39:26 26 44:46
13 65 920 26 16555 26 22:23 12 32:.07 12 39:46 12 45:12
14 25 925 65 16555 25 2226 8 32117 15 40:01 15 4526

[EY
ol

26 925 25 17:02 12 22:38 15 32220 66 40:29 66 4557
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Posn
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Stage 1

Stage 2

9.00 miles 7.65 miles

Car
15
12
17
66
16
27
29
20
40
18
30
19
35
37
28
38
22
39
67
52
51
45

Time Car
9:36 12
9:39 17
9:39 15
9:45 16
9:50 66
9:52 29
9:54 20
9:.57 27
9:58 30
9:59 40
9:59 28

10:05 35

10:08 37

10:08 19

10:09 22

10:11 38

10:20 18

10:22 39

10:22 67

10:24 52

10:25 45

10:33 51

Stage 3

Time Car
17:12 15
17:15 17
17:19 66
17:36 16
17:38 29
17:44 27
17:53 30
1754 20
17:57 40
18:03 28
18:11 19
18:27 18
18:28 35
18:37 37
18:37 22
18:38 39
18:40 38
18:40 67
18:47 45
18:55 51
18:58 52
19:01 36

Stage 4
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
4.34 miles 9.00 miles

Time Car

22:46
22:47
23:07
23:12
23:19
23:32
23:33
23:36
23:42
23:53
24:04
24:08
24:11
24:11
24:26
24:30
24:34
24:44
24:52
24:55
24:56
25:04

66
16
30
27
40
20
28
35
37
18
22
38
39
45
67
51
36
52
29
41
32
46

Time
32:47
33:05
33:26
33:30
33:34
33:48
33:50
34:05
34:14
34:18
34:40
34:55
34:55
35:03
35:07
35:16
35:28
35:29
35:38
35:46
35:54
36:01

Stage 5 Stage 6
7.65 miles  4.34 miles
Car Time Car Time
16 40:45 16 46:19
30 41:17 30 46:50
40 41:26 40 46:59
27 41:29 27 47.07
20 41:41 20 47:15
28 41:44 28 4722
18 41:59 18 4724
35 42:11 37 48:.03
37  42:17 22  48:27
22 42:47 39 49:.05
39 43:16 67 49:09
67 43:22 29 49:14
29 43:37 36 49:36
36 43149 51 4942
51 43:50 52 50:01
52 44:04 32 50:09
32 4415 46 50:12
41 44:24 41  50:25
46  44:24 50 50:47
50 44:48 54 51:13
54 4520 19 51:24
49 4525 49 51:29



Posn
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Stage 1

Stage 2

9.00 miles 7.65 miles

Car
41
50
47
36
46
32
48
49
44
55
21
53
42
54
57
24
23
59
58
63
61
60

Time Car
10:34 41
10:37 50
10:43 36
10:45 47
10:45 32
10:47 46
10:47 55
10:50 21
10:53 48
10:55 49
10:57 44
10:57 54
11:06 42
11:07 53
11:07 57
11:36 24
11:55 23
12:09 58
12:13 60
12:20 61
12:22 62
12:39 63

Stage 3

Time Car
19:09 41
19:11 47
19:14 32
19:14 46
19:18 50
19:25 55
19:32 21
19:35 44
19:37 54
19:46 49
19:49 48
19:50 42
19:57 53
19:57 57
20:26 23
2055 24
21:00 58
21:46 61
22:15 60
22:17 62
30:45 63
31:20

Stage 4
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
4.34 miles 9.00 miles

Time Car

25:09
25:16
25:19
25:28
25:32
25:33
25:44
25:54
25:55
25:58
25:59
26:09
26:16
26:32
27:19
27:28
28:26
29:10
32:07
38:05
38:23

50
54
49
42
48
21
53
57
23
19
24
58
61
65
a7
63
60

Time
36:10
36:43
36:46
37:11
37:17
37:20
37:24
37:58
38:09
38:15
38:47
40:11
41:25
42:18
44:33
50:54
52:07

Stage 5 Stage 6
7.65 miles  4.34 miles
Car Time Car Time
19 46:00 42 52:29
42 46:08 53 52:36
53 46:21 23 53:17
57 47.03 57 53:19
23 47:16 24 54:32
24 4757 65 55:30
65 49:50 58 56:28
58 49:51 47 59:03
47 53:.04 63 1:.07:57

63 1:01:06



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles 9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
60 31 13:39
61 62 20:00

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall - THE WEIR TROPHY & THE MOTOR WORLD TROPHY
2nd Overall - THE ALEXANDER TROPHY
3rd Overall - THE NEIL FERGUSON & SON TROPHY

1st Class S1
2nd Class S1
1st Class S2

2nd Class S2

1st Class S3
2nd Class S3
1st Class S4
2nd Class S4
1st Class S5
2nd Class S5
1st Class S6
2nd Class S6
1st Class S7
2nd Class S7
1st Class S8
2nd Class S8

>A1257146‘ Motorsport
SCOTTISH RALLY

RSAC Scottish Rally 2025
Final Awards to MC 6B

No Crew

2 Garry Pearson / Hannah McKillop
1 David Bogie / Kirsty Riddick

5 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
6  Scott Beattie / Peredur Davies

11 John Crawford / Josh Davison

14 Robert Proudlock / Harry
Marchbank

15 Duncan Campbell / Michael
Cruickshank

26 Ross Jarrett / lain Thorburn

54 Russell Addyman / Kev Wilson

37 Natalie Robinson / Sam Collis

51 Christina Robinson / Grum Wilcock
25 Paddy Munro / Andrew Stevenson
30 Scott Peacock / Greg Alcorn

36 Niall Cowan Jnr / Gail Whyte

No eligible finishers

50 Robbie Wood / Simon Mills

49 Rian Walker / Paul gribben

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Fabia RS
Proton Satria Evo

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR

MG 3
MG 3
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Award

1st Class S9
2nd Class S9
1st Class S10

2nd Class S10
1st Class S11
2nd Class S11
1st Class S12
2nd Class S12
1st Class S13
2nd Class S13

THE HUNTER FORBES TROPHY - 1st Overall Co-Driver
THE SCOTSMAN TROPHY - Ladies' Award
THE RSAC MOTORSPORT SCOTTISH HISTORIC QUAICH - Highest

Historic Car

THE SUSAN CAMERON TROPHY - Highest Placed Female Co-Driver
THE HUGH McNEILL TROPHY - Highest Scottish Born Co-Driver in first

Scottish Rally

THE PROVOST MARSHAL'S TROPHY - 1st Armed Forces Crew

THE ARMY IN SCOTLAND QUAICH - 1st Armed Forces Crew

THE SHEILA ALEXANDER TROPHY - 1st Land Rover

THE DAVID LEEDHAM TROPHY - Highest Armed Forces Driver in First

Scottish Rally

No Crew

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

63 Callum Tyrrell / Mathew Rawcliffe

No eligible finishers

67 Keith Robathan / Craig Nelson
46 Andy Wolfe / James Crook

66 Paul Thompson / Mark Roberts
40 Bryan Jardine / Mark Runciman
No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

2 Hannah McKillop

37 Natalie Robinson / Sam Collis
66 Paul Thompson / Mark Roberts

2 Hannah McKillop
67 Craig Nelson

63 Callum Tyrrell / Mathew Rawcliffe

63 Callum Tyrrell / Mathew Rawcliffe

63 Callum Tyrrell / Mathew Rawcliffe

63 Callum Tyrrell / Mathew Rawcliffe

Car

Land Rover Defender
Wolf XD

Vauxhall Firenza
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Peugeot 208
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally2

Vauxhall Firenza

Land Rover Defender
Wolf XD
Land Rover Defender
Wolf XD
Land Rover Defender
Wolf XD
Land Rover Defender
Wolf XD



Award No Crew Car

THE BANDEATH TROPHY - Star of the Rally 63 Callum Tyrrell / Mathew Rawcliffe ~ Land Rover Defender
Wolf XD

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
3
7
9

17
21
31
33
34
35
38
43
44
45
48
55
56
59
60

61

S
R SAC Motorsport

SCOTTISH RALLY Fina|

Cils Crew 1
S2 Jock Armstrong / Owen Paterson 8:54
S1 Hugh Brunton/ Michael Gilbey 9:09
S1 Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson 9:18
S1 Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine 9:39
S2 Mike Grant / Graham Kelman 10:57

S12 Nigel Creagh/ lan Jones 13:39

S12 David Brown / Richard Wardle
S5 Tony Thompson / John Connor

S12 Nick Kitching/ Steve Pugh 10:08
S5 Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby 10:11

S11 David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle

S12 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee 10:53
S5 Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees 10:33
S7 Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey 10:47
S7 Lauchlan Hunter/ Richard Simmonds 10:55
S7 Max Crowther/ Phil Bramma
S5 Campbell McColm/ Donald McColm  12:09
S5 Scott Maxwell/ Harry Maxwell 12:39

S10 George Martin/ Stanley Richardson  12:22

RSAC Scottish Rally 2025

Retirements In Starting Order
Cls OIA
2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
7:03 5:05 8:50 6:54 5:18 Steering
7:15 Gearbox
7:27 521 9:11 Lack of Road
7:36 5:32 Punctures
8:38 6:09 11:36 Out of Rubber
In Ditch
Non Starter
Non Starter
8:19 5:44 9:54 8:06 Broken Steering
8:27 5:56 10:21 Retired
Suspension
8:56 6:05 Engine
8:25 5:54 10:11 Off Road
8:50 6:22 11:18 Disqualification SR 18.4n
8:37 6:01 Accident
Off Road
Engine
9:36 6:52 20:00 3:00 Mechanical
Car 60 Penalty details:- 3:00 for 3:00 early at TC 2C
9:55 6:53 12:15 Retired

to MC 6B
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
62 S10 Josephine Harris/ George Benson 20:00 10:45 7:20 Off Road
64 S10 Jack Bean/ Patrick Amey Non Starter

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Glengap 1 Kinharvie 1 Dalbeattie 1 Glengap 2 Kinharvie 2 Dalbeattie 2
9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles 9.00 miles 7.65 miles 4.34 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 19th July 2025 at 18:55 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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